
XAVIER ARCHERY SCHEDULE - Fall 2022 

 

 

Thur Aug 18  Pre-season practice for selected team members  Loyola Hall basement 

   2:30-4:00pm - ALL former Green Team members 

 

Thur Aug 25  Pre-season practice for selected team members  Loyola Hall basement 

   2:30-4:00pm 

 

Fri Aug 26  Returning team hangout & parlor games   Loyola Hall basement 

   12:35 - 1:35pm 

 

Sat Aug 27  Advanced Archery Camp (no beginners)   BASF Indoor Range 

   9:00am - 1:00pm, $20 per person 

 

Mon Aug 29  Club Fair - 2:30-3:30pm     Founders Hall 

 

Thur Sept 1  Pre-season practice for selected team members  Loyola Hall basement 

   2:30-4:00pm 

 

Thur Sept 8  Pre-season practice for selected team members  Loyola Hall basement 

   2:30-4:00pm 

 

Fri Sept 9  Experience Archery event    Loyola Hall basement 

   1:00-4:00pm* 

      

Sat Sept 10  Experience Archery event    Loyola Hall basement 

   11:30am - 2:30pm* 

*must sign up for hour and a half time slot ahead of time 

 

Thus Sept 15  Pre-season practice for selected team members  Loyola Hall basement 

   2:30-4:00pm 

 

Fri Sept 16  Returning team hangout & parlor games   Loyola Hall basement 

   12:35 - 1:35pm 

 

Tue Sept 20  New archer and parent informational meeting  Virtual online, Zoom 

   6:00 - 7:00pm  

 

Fri Sept 23  Returning team practice, 12:35 - 2:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sat Sept 24  AZ NASP Coaches Meeting, 9:00am-12:00pm  Google Meets 

 

Tues Sept 27  In-person Parent/Archer Meeting   Grubb Lecture Hall 

   6:00-8:00pm 

 

Sept 28 - Oct 1  XCP Fall Play 

 



Wed Sept 28  New archer practice, 2:30-4:00pm    Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sat Oct 1  Returning team practice, 11:00am-1:00pm  Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sun Oct 2  All Team Practice, 9am-12:30pm   BASF FITA Range 

 

Tue Oct 4    Tentative presentation on archery   TBD 

 

Wed Oct 5  New archer practice, 2:30-4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Thurs Oct 6  XCP/BCP Returning team small group (not all)  Loyola Hall basement 

   2:20-4:00pm 

 

Oct 7 - 11  Fall break - No practices 

 

Wed Oct 12  New archer practice, 2;30-4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sat Oct 15  Returning team practice, 11:00am-1:00pm  Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sun Oct 16  All Team Practice, 11:00am-2:30pm   BASF FITA Range 

   Mock Tournament 

  

Wed Oct 19  New archer practice, 2:30-4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

   October 3D Virtual State Qualifier 

 

Thurs Oct 20  XCP/BCP ½ Returning teams practice, 2:30-4:00pm Loyola Hall basement 

   October 3D Virtual State Qualifier 

  ** sign up will be going out 

 

Sat Oct 22  XCP/BCP ½ Returning teams practice, 11:00am-1:00pm Loyola Hall basement 

   October 3D Virtual State Qualifier 

   **sign up will be going out 

 

Sun Oct 23  All Team Practice, 9am-12:30pm   Petznick Field  

   October Bullseye Virtual State Qualifier 

 

Wed Oct 26  New archer practice, 2:30-4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sat Oct 29  Returning team practice, 11:00am-1:00pm  Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sun Oct 30  Halloween Fun Shoot, 11am-2:30pm   BASF FITA Range 

    

Wed Nov 2   New archer practice, 2:30 - 4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Thurs Nov 3  Returning team practice, 2:30-4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sat Nov 5  Wickenburg Rodeo Fun Shoot    Everrett Bowman Arena 

 

Wed Nov 9  New archer practice, 2:30-4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 



 

Sat Nov 12  Returning team practice, 11:00am-1:00pm  Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sun Nov 13  All Team Practice, 11am-2:30pm    BASF FITA Range 

   Mock Tournament 

 

Wed Nov 16  New archer practice, 2:30 - 4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Thurs Nov 17  Returning team practice, 2:30-4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sat Nov 19  NASP November State Qualifier    Ben Avery FITA Range 

 

Sun Nov 20  Thanksgiving Fun Shoot, 11am-2:30pm   BASF FITA Range 

 

Nov 23 - 25  Thanksgiving break. No practices. 

 

Wed Nov 30  New archer practice, 2:30 - 4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Thurs Dec 1  Returning team practice, 2:30-4:00pm   Loyola Hall basement 

 

Sun Dec 4  All Team Practice, 11am-2:30pm    BASF FITA Range 

   Mock Tournament 

 

Fri Dec 9  Christmas Party and ELF Drive    Brophy Great Hall 

   3:00 - 5:00pm 

 

Sun Dec 11  All Team final practice of Fall Season   BASF FITA Range 

   NASP December Virtual Qualifier 

 

Dec 19 -   Christmas break. End of Fall archery season. 

Jan 2 

 

Sun Jan  8  Tryouts for the Comp Team    Ben Avery FITA Range 

  Start of Comp archery season 

 

Sat Jan 21  NASP January State Qualifier    Ben Avery FITA Range 

 

Sat Feb 4  Arete Prep Fun Shoot     Arete Prep, Gilbert  

 

Fri-Sat Feb 24-25 AZ NASP 2023 State Championship   Ben Avery FITA Range 

 

Sat Feb 25  XCP Disneyland Trip 

 

 

Coaches:  

Kelsey Gerchar, Xavier Head Coach    602.361.0192, kgerchar@xcp.org 

Lisa Fischer, Brophy Head Coach    602.448.9755, lfischer@brophyprep.org 

Scott Wagy, Brophy/Xavier Senior Technical Coach  602.725.2625 

Carmen Gunn, Brophy/Xavier & JOAD Technical Coach  602.320.5132, 3GArcheryAZ@gmail.com 



John Campo, Xavier Assistant Coach 

Lauren Fisko, Xavier Assistant Coach 

Elisa Salcido-Chavez, Xavier Assistant Coach 

Ana Bhatti, Brophy/Xavier Line Coach 

 

 

Map and Directions to Ben Avery World Archery/ FITA Range 

 

 

Ben Avery Shooting Facility 

4044 W. Black Canyon Blvd. 

Phoenix, Arizona 85086 

623 582-8313 

623 582-5317 fax 

 

Outdoor Ranges: 

Take Interstate 17 North to exit 223A/AZ 74 West Carefree Hwy. After exiting the 

ramp, continue past the stop light. Stay on the left lane until you reach an intersection, 

Archery Drive. Stay on Archery Drive, past the 4 way road, past Calle Silhouetta until 

you reach the dirt road on your left 

 

Map: 

 

https://azgfd-portal-wordpress-pantheon.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/wp-content/uploads/archive/Archery-

Range-Map_Aug2021.pdf 
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